
$63,557.50

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 1.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
2 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER LF 107.00 $13.00 $1,391.00 240.90 $3,131.70 $1,740.70
3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 416.00 $2.25 $936.00 454.10 $1,021.73 $85.73
4 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED, 6" SY 8.30 $80.00 $664.00 9.40 $752.00 $88.00
5 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, REINFORCED, 8" SY 22.20 $90.00 $1,998.00 22.20 $1,998.00 $0.00
6 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, REIN, TYPE B66 LF 20.00 $20.00 $400.00 22.10 $442.00 $42.00
7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 87.00 $20.00 $1,740.00 218.80 $4,376.00 $2,636.00
8 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6" SY 13.30 $95.00 $1,263.50 13.80 $1,311.00 $47.50
9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 8,080.00 $4.25 $34,340.00 9,603.80 $40,816.15 $6,476.15

10 ASPHALT CURB LF 100.00 $5.00 $500.00 103.50 $517.50 $17.50
11 MILLINGS TON 50.00 $38.00 $1,900.00 50.00 $1,900.00 $0.00
12 SODDING SY 15.00 $15.00 $225.00 24.60 $369.00 $144.00
13 INSTALL SIDEWALK GUIDE RAILS LS 1.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 1.00 $1,200.00 $0.00
14 INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 1.00 $9,000.00 $0.00
15 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 1.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

NEW BID ITEMS
16 FURNISH & INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL (24"X48") EA 0.00 $395.52 $0.00 6.00 $2,373.12 $2,373.12
17 FURNISH & INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL (24"X48") EA 0.00 $494.40 $0.00 4.00 $1,977.60 $1,977.60

$63,557.50 $79,185.80 $15,628.30

CONTRACTOR:  STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
MAY 31, 2006

MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS 2005
PROJECT NO. MIP05-1479 / CIP NO. 50298 & 50599

Miscellaneous Improvements 2005
Project No. MIP05-1479 / CIP No. 50298 50599
CCO#1F

1

PW061306-03



 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $63,557.50
           CCO #1F  $15,628.30 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $15,628.30
           CCO #2    ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $79,185.80
           CCO #3    CHANGE TO DATE: $15,628.30

CONTRACTOR:    Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc., PO Box 2274, Rapid City, SD 57709-2274 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    Larry Chilstrom DATE

MAYOR:  JIM SHAW DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $63,557.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,557.50

Fund Type MIP

Fund 505

Department 8913

Line Item 4370

CCO1F $15,628.30 $15,628.30

Adjusted Funding $79,185.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $79,185.80

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contrctor, Inc. for an increase of $15,628.30 
based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Miscellaneous Improvements 2005
Project No. MIP05-1479 / CIP No. 50298 50599
CCO#1F

2

PW061306-03



$63,557.50

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

2 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
4 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED, 6"
6 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, REIN, TYPE B66
7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
8 CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6"
9 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"

10 ASPHALT CURB
12 SODDING
16 FURNISH & INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL (24"X48")
17 FURNISH & INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL (24"X60")

(Increase 0.50 SY)  Normal Variation

PREPARED BY:   ____________________________________________ DATE:  _________________________________

(Increase 1,523.8 SF)  Added Sidewalk and Ramps on Meade Street

(Increase 9.6 SY)  Normal Variation
(Increase 6 EA)  Added Item - Added Sidewalk and Ramps on Meade Street

(Increase 3.5 LF)  Normal Variation

(Increse 38.1 SF)  Normal Variation
(Increse 1.1 SY)  Normal Variation
(Increase 2.1 LF) Normal Variation
(Increase 131.8 LF)  Added Sidewalk and Ramps on Meade Street

CONTRACTOR:  STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.

(Increase 133.9 LF)  Added Sidewalk and Ramps on Meade Street

MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS 2005

REASON FOR CHANGE

(Increase 4 EA)  Added Item - Added Sidewalk and Ramps on Meade Street

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
MAY 31, 2006

PROJECT NO. MIP05-1479 / CIP NO. 50298 & 50599

Miscellaneous Improvements 2005
Project No. MIP05-1479 / CIP No. 50298 50599
CCO#1F

3

PW061306-03


	CCO1F

